Shares at approximately 0.17%
on the remaining excess Rights
Shares applied

Over 10,000,000 1 4,351,500,840 7,130,596 0.16% Odd lot to the registered
Shareholders who hold 2,000
Shares or above as at the
Record Date plus additional
Shares at approximately 0.16%
on the remaining excess Rights
Shares applied

Total 627 4,505,044,685 7,686,103

Note:	 The number of excess Rights Shares allocated to each applicant has been rounded down (as

appropriate) to eliminate any fractional Shares which may arise after the foregoing basis of

allocation has been applied.

5

Shareholdings in the Company

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made
all reasonable enquiries, the following is a summary of the shareholding structure
of the Company (i) immediately before the completion of the Rights Issue; and (ii)
immediately after the completion of Rights Issue:

	 (i) Immediately	 (ii) Immediately
	 before the completion 	 after the completion
	 of the Rights Issue	 of the Rights Issue
		  Approximate		  Approximate
	 Number of	 % of total	 Number of	 % of total
Name of Shareholder	 Shares	 issued Shares	 Shares	 issued Shares

Mr. Yip and his associates
NCHL	 600,000,000	 53.46	 900,000,000	 53.46
Mr. Yip	 95,176,000	 8.48	 141,098,000	 8.38
Ms. Yip	 1,400,000	 0.12	 2,100,000	 0.12

	 696,576,000	 62.06	 1,043,198,000	 61.96

Other Directors (Notes 1 & 2)	 2,759,288	 0.25	 4,289,092	 0.26

Put Option Holders (Note 3)
Chow Tai Fook Nominee
  Limited	 100,000,000	 8.91	 100,000,000	 5.94
Other placees	 3,000,000	 0.27	 3,000,000	 0.18

	 103,000,000	 9.18	 103,000,000	 6.12

Subtotal (Mr. Yip and his
  associates, other Directors
  and the Put Option Holders)	 802,335,288	 71.49	 1,150,487,092	 68.34

Public Shareholders	 319,972,724	 28.51	 532,974,926	 31.66

Total	 1,122,308,012	 100.00	 1,683,462,018	 100.00

Notes:

1.	 Mr. Chan Kai Fung (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Kwok Sze Chi and Mr. Chan Wing Shing,

Wilson, being the executive Directors and Mr. Yu Yun Kong, Mr. Szeto Wai Sun and Mr. Ling

Kwok Fai, Joseph, being the independent non-executive Directors hold the Shares.

6

2.	 Mr. Yu Yun Kong, being the independent non-executive Director has applied 100,000 excess

Rights Shares. Based on the allocation basis of the excess Rights Shares as set out in the section

headed “Excess Rights Shares” to this announcement, it is assumed that 160 excess Rights Shares is

allocated to Mr. Yu Yun Kong.